Settlement Consideration. In consideration for the release of Released Claims and

the dismissal of the Action, within thirty (30) business days of the Court's grant of Preliminary

Approval, Cargill shall pay or cause to be paid the Settlement Fund of $32,500,000 (thirty-two

million five hundred thousand dollars) into the Escrow Account.

11. Additional Reduction Term. Consumer IPPs have been provided with a copy of the

agreement entered into by certain Defendants dated June 28, 2023 (hereinafter referred to as

"Defendants' Agreement"). Terms used in this Paragraph 11 shall have the same meaning as